OP \$40.00 3852001

ETAS ID: TM355076

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENVYSION, INC.		09/10/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
ENVYSION HOLDINGS, L.P.		09/10/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		
Street Address:	ddress: 4445 WILLARD AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 600		
City:	CHEVY CHASE		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20815		
Entity Type:	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3852001	EQUINOX		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: elizabeth.burkhard@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 10 St. James Ave.

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136128.00022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA O'BRIEN
SIGNATURE:	/LAURA O'BRIEN/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=09.15.15 Envysion Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement#page1.tif source=09.15.15 Envysion Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0292 source=09.15.15 Envysion Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0293

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT, dated September 10, 2015, is delivered by each of the Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (each, a "Grantor") pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 29, 2013 and as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of February 6, 2013 at Reel 029768 and Frame 0838 (as it may be from time to time amended, restated, amended and restated, modified or supplemented, the "IP Security Agreement"), among the Grantors named therein and CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Lenders (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the IP Security Agreement.

Each Grantor hereby confirms the grant to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of itself and the Secured Parties, set forth in the IP Security Agreement of, and does hereby grant to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of itself and the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in and Lien upon all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to its respective IP Collateral, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which such Grantor now has or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located. Each Grantor hereby agrees that the attached Supplement to Schedule I to the IP Security Agreement shall constitute part of and an addition to Schedule I to the IP Security Agreement.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURES FOLLOW]

ENVYSION- INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT #37022710

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

ENVYSION, INC.

By: W. M. The K. Spelifiert

Name: W. Matthew Spelifiert

Title: Prosident and CEO

ENVYSION HOLDINGS, L.P.

By: W. M. M. How shirt Title: Prasilent & CED

SUPPLEMENT TO SCHEDULE I TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications:

		Application.		
		No.	Registration No.	
Country	Trademark	Filing Date	Registration Date	Owner
USA	EQUINOX	7728475	3852001	Envysion, Inc.
		9/20/2007	9/28/2010	

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications:

		Patent No.	Pub. No.	Appln. No. Filing	
Country	Title	Issue Date	Pub. Date	Date	Owner
USA	Object monitoring system	7,657,914	20030163289	10/257,462	Envysion,
	detecting motion and	2/2/2010	8/28/2003	03/31/2003	Inc., and
	tracking human skin				Envysion
					Holdings, L.P.
USA	Displaying graphical output	8,948,245	20050163212	11/002,447	Envysion,
	representing the activity of a	2/3/2015	7/28/2005	12/2/2004	Inc., and
	plurality of monitoring				Envysion
	detection devices				Holdings, L.P.
USA	Recording a sequence of	8,953,674	20050122397	11/002,444	Envysion,
	images using two recording	2/10/2015	6/9/2005	12/2/2004	Inc., and
	procedures				Envysion
					Holdings, L.P.
USA	Monitoring an output from a	7,664,292	20050163346	11/002,446	Envysion,
	camera	2/16/2010	7/28/2005	12/2/2004	Inc., and
					Envysion
					Holdings, L.P.
USA	Monitoring an environment	7,428,314	20050123172	11/002,445	Envysion,
		09/23/2008	06/09/2005	12/02/2004	Inc., and
					Envysion
					Holdings, L.P.
USA	Monitoring an environment	8,107,680	20090046147	12/194,383	Envysion,
		1/31/2012	2/19/2009	8/19/2008	Inc., and
					Envysion
***************************************				<u> </u>	Holdings, L.P.
USA	Systems, methods and	8,438,175	20110231419	13/049,663	Envysion,
	articles for video analysis	5/7/2013	9/22/2011	3/16/2011	Inc., and
	reporting				Envysion
			1		Holdings, L.P.

ENVISION- INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT #37022710

RECORDED: 09/15/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0296